Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 11

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 1

## Further and Higher Education Act 1992

- 17 (1) Section 68 (grants to councils) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In the heading, for "councils" substitute "the HEFCW".
  - (3) In subsection (1), for "each of the councils" substitute "the HEFCW".
  - (4) In subsection (2)—
    - (a) for "either of the councils" substitute "the HEFCW", and
    - (b) for "the council", in each place, substitute "the HEFCW".